
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lemm, Danyelle (0-0)
Loss: Kitts, S. (0-0)
HBP: Kitts, S.
PB: None
 
Start: 2:05   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:
- Colonial States Athletic Conference Game

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cedar Crest 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 2
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 1 0 0 1 1 X 3 7 1

Cedar Crest (10-25, 5-17 CSAC / 5-17) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy (7-25,
8-14 CSAC / 8-14) 5/1/2010 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa.

Cedar Crest 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gruzdis, T. 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Stumpff, A. lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bonner, A. c/cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Palmisano,M. 1b/c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Krise, C. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Salge, L. cf/1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Moran, B. dp 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Mason, A. dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Makey, S. dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Freeman, D. 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Swanhall, L. ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Mendez, D. rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Kitts, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dial, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 6 1 0 7 4

2B: Palmisano,M. (1)
3B: Gruzdis, T. (1)
SB: Stumpff, A. (1); Freeman, D. (1)
E: Swanhall, L. (1); Kitts, S. (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McSpadden, Maggie dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lemm, Danyelle p 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Cassidy, Nicole ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Gurko, Ali c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paleologus, Nicole cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Norton, Sydney 3b 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Morgan, Heather 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Brown, Kaitlin 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Graveley, Victoria rf 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Seckinger, Brianna lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 7 2 1 2 4

2B: Morgan, Heather (1)
3B: Lemm, Danyelle (1)
SH: Gurko, Ali (1)
SB: Norton, Sydney (1); Morgan, Heather (1)
HBP: Norton, Sydney (1)
E: Seckinger, Brianna (1)

Cedar Crest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kitts, S. (L, 0-0) 5.1 4 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 20 23 4 9 –
Dial, N. 0.2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 7 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 23 26 4 9

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lemm, Danyelle (W, 0-0) 7.0 6 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 27 27 7 5 –
Totals 6 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 27 27 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cedar Crest - Top of 1st CCS GMS
Gruzdis, T. flied out to lf. 0 0
Stumpff, A. struck out. 0 0
Bonner, A. flied out to cf. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st CCS GMS
McSpadden grounded out to ss. 0 0
Lemm walked. 0 0
Cassidy, N. singled to pitcher; Lemm advanced to second. 0 0
Bonner, A. to cf. 0 0
Palmisano,M. to c. 0 0
Salge, L. to 1b. 0 0
Gurko grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Cassidy, N. advanced to second; Lemm advanced to third. 0 0
Paleologus fouled out to c. 0 0

Cedar Crest - Top of 2nd CCS GMS
Palmisano,M. grounded out to 2b unassisted. 0 0
Salge, L. flied out to lf. 0 0
Moran, B. struck out. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd CCS GMS
Norton hit by pitch. 0 0
Morgan doubled to left center; Norton advanced to third. 0 0
Brown grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Graveley grounded out to 3b, RBI; Morgan advanced to third; Norton scored. 0 1
McSpadden flied out to cf. 0 1

Cedar Crest - Top of 3rd CCS GMS
Freeman, D. singled through the left side. 0 1
Swanhall, L. out on batter's interference. 0 1
Mendez, D. struck out. 0 1
Freeman, D. stole second. 0 1
Gruzdis, T. grounded out to p. 0 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd CCS GMS
Lemm reached on a fielding error by ss. 0 1
Cassidy, N. grounded into double play ss to 1b; Lemm out on the play. 0 1
Gurko grounded out to ss. 0 1

Cedar Crest - Top of 4th CCS GMS
Stumpff, A. singled to right center. 0 1
Stumpff, A. stole second. 0 1
Bonner, A. struck out looking. 0 1
Palmisano,M. grounded out to ss. 0 1
Salge, L. flied out to lf. 0 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th CCS GMS
Paleologus struck out. 0 1
Norton grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
Morgan struck out looking. 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cedar Crest - Top of 5th CCS GMS
Mason, A. to dp for Moran, B.. 0 1
Mason, A. struck out looking. 0 1
Freeman, D. struck out. 0 1
Swanhall, L. singled down the lf line. 0 1
Mendez, D. grounded out to ss. 0 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th CCS GMS
Brown grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Graveley reached on a dropped fly by p. 0 1
McSpadden popped up to ss. 0 1
Lemm tripled to left field, RBI; Graveley scored, unearned. 0 2
Cassidy, N. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2

Cedar Crest - Top of 6th CCS GMS
Gruzdis, T. tripled to left field. 0 2
Stumpff, A. out at first p to 2b, bunt; Gruzdis, T. out at home 2b to c. 0 2
Bonner, A. flied out to lf. 0 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th CCS GMS
Gurko popped up to 3b. 0 2
Paleologus singled through the left side. 0 2
Dial, N. to p for Kitts, S.. 0 2
Norton singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw; Paleologus advanced to second, out at
third cf to 3b. 0 2
Morgan singled through the left side; Norton advanced to third. 0 2
Morgan stole second; Norton stole home. 0 3
Brown singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw; Morgan advanced to third, out at home cf
to p to c. 0 3

Cedar Crest - Top of 7th CCS GMS
Palmisano,M. doubled to left field. 0 3
Krise, C. pinch ran for Palmisano,M.. 0 3
Salge, L. fouled out to 3b; Krise, C. advanced to third. 0 3
Makey, S. to dp for Mason, A.. 0 3
Makey, S. reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second on the error; Krise, C. scored, unearned. 1 3
Moran, B. to dp for Makey, S.. 1 3
Freeman, D. fouled out to lf; Moran, B. advanced to third. 1 3
Swanhall, L. singled to center field, RBI; Moran, B. scored, unearned. 2 3
Mendez, D. struck out. 2 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th CCS GMS


